PRASAR BHARATI (INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER) PRASAR BHARATI SECRETARIAT PRASAR BHARATI HOUSE COPERNICUS MARG, NEW DELHI

No:-A-10011/29/2019-PPC

Dated:19.02.2021

OFFICE ORDER NO: U 5/2021-PPC

In continuation and with reference to Prasar Bharati Secretariat office order no. 44/2021-PPC dated. 19/02/2021 in order to attain consistency /transparency / efficient mechanism for disposal of RTI applications approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed to the following:

S.No:	Designation of the authority under RTI		Remarks
1.	First Appellate Authority (FAA), Prasar Bharati	Sh. Sunil, ADG(GO)	He will look after the work of First Appellate Authority in respect of PB Secretariat including common verticals,DG:DDn & DG:AIR in addition to his present assignment without any extra remuneration.
2.	CPIO, Prasar Bharati	Sh. Anjani Kumar. DDG(E)	He will look after the work of CPIO in respect of PB Secretariat including common verticals,DG:DDn & DG:AIR.
3.	CAPIOs	a) Sh. Rajeev Malhotra, DDA b) Sh. Upendra Nath Singh, DDA	 a) He will work as CAPIO in respect of PB Secretariat including common verticals in addition to his present assignment without any extra remuneration. b) He will work as CAPIO in respect of DG:AIR in addition to his present assignment without any extra remuneration. Additional charge assigned to him vide PB Secretariats office order dated 04.02.2021 is withdrawn
		c) Sh. Ashesh Kumar, DDA	c) He will work as CAPIO in respect of DG:DDn in addition to his present assignment without any extra remuneration. Additional charge assigned to him vide PB Secretariat's office order dated 04.02.2021 is withdrawn.

2. ASO/SO/AE dealing with RTI related matters under RTI Cell/section of PBS/DG:DDn/DG:AIR will henceforth work for RTI related matters and will report to concerned CAPIO's. Three designated CAPIOs will report to CPIO, Prasar Bharati for RTI matters.

397228/2021/RPCD5veisticom - PBS

3. Henceforth, there shall not be any nodal CPIO or separate CPIO/FAA (section/division wise) in PB Secretariat including common verticals/DG:DDn/DG:AIR.

4. This issues with the approval of CEO Prasar Bharati.

(ALOK KUMAR SHARMA) DIRECTOR (PERS) 011-23118410 ppcpbs@prasarbharati.gov.in

To,

All CPIO's/FAAs of PB Secretariat including common verticals/DG:AIR/DG:DDn

Copy to:

- 1. DG:AIR/DG:DD/DG:NSD(AIR)/DG:N &CA, DD.
- 2. E-in-C (BO)/E-in-C (SI&CS)
- 3. All ADGs and DDGs of PB Secretariat including common verticals/DG:AIR/DG:DDn/DG:NSD(AIR), DG(N & CA)
- 4. RTI Cell PBS and Directorates
- 5. DDG(Tech) for uploading the order on website.

Copy for information to:

- 1. SO to CEO, PB
- 2. PS to M(F), PB
- 3. O/o CVO. PB